Total Number of Respondents         1 

CHAPTER FOUR 

DATA ANALYSIS, FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION 

This chapter deals with the presentation, analysis and findings from data 

gathered for the study with the questionnaire.   

Based on the sample of the study, a total number of one hundred and five (105) 

questionnaires were distributed to the respondents and the entire 105 respondents were 

successfully retrieved and used for the study, representing 100% retrieval rate.     

Data Analysis  

Section A:  Background Information of Respondents 

Table 2

[...]

❖ Digital filing system is better compare with manual filing system in an 

organization. 

Discussion of Findings 

The main purpose of this research is to examine challenges of digital filing 

system on records management in some selected Banks in Auchi metropolis. Four 

research questions and one hundred and five (105) questionnaires consisting of sixteen 

question items were raised for the study.   

It was find out that training on the use of digital filing system ease the process 

of filing and increase secretaries performance. Also the existence of modern filing